

Helsinki, May 20, 2015

Exchange Notice

Exchange Members

New trading member on Nasdaq Helsinki: Algorithmic Trading Group Netherlands Management

Algorithmic Trading Group Netherlands Management based in Leiden, has been admitted as a cash member of Nasdaq Helsinki from **the 21**st **of May 2015.** From this date, Algorithmic Trading Group Netherlands Management is admitted to trading in INET in CCP cleared securities.

Member: Algorithmic Trading Group Netherlands Management

INET ID: ATG

Trading Start: The 21st of May 2015

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Henning Kruse or Julian Butterworth telephone +46 8 405 6000

Nasdaq Helsinki

Julian Buttherworth Head of European Sales Henning Kruse Managing Director